

Students' Society of McGill University Association étudiante de l'Université McGill

Office of the Speakers Bureau de Présidents du Conseil

Notice of Motion Regarding Removal of the Queer McGill Undergraduate Fund By-Law

Whereas, Bylaw II-7 Article 4 deals with the Queer McGill Undergraduate Fund (QMUF),

Whereas, as written and discussed at Council last year, the fund represents a very small amount of allocatable funds per year,

Whereas, the Queer McGill 2012-2013 Executive has expressed interest in administering a Fund to fulfill the same mandate internally within Queer McGill's Constitution and procedures,

Whereas, any variance recorded by a SSMU Service in a given fiscal year is moved into the Student Life Fund, for the Service to apply back for in the new year,

Resolved, that Bylaw II-7 Article 4 be removed from the SSMU bylaw book and the Fund abolished;

Resolved, that the Vice President (Clubs and Services) work with the Queer McGill Executive to help them establish a more efficient discretionary funding system for such a mandate within their internal bylaws,

Resolved, that the money currently held in the QMUF be moved into Queer McGill's category of the Student Life Fund for them to allocate in the future internally.

Moved by:

Allison Cooper, Vice-President (Clubs and Services) Haley Dinel, Vice-President (University Affairs)